January 1 to June 30, 2020 46,349 4,228 6,247 56,824 

Increase/decrease 2,097 (874) 1,291 2,514 

Note: All figures have been rounded off. 

• For the RSMC unit, we note a decrease 
of 95 members. 

• For the private sector units, we note an increase 
of 176 members. 

Six hundred and one (601) lifetime members are included 
in the number of members in good standing for the
period of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021. 

Five hundred and ninety-five (595) lifetime members are 
included in the number of members in good standing for
the period of January 1 to June 30, 2020. 

In accordance with section 1.22 of the National 
Constitution, 477 members have received Retired 
Member status in CUPW but are not included in the